HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 13 by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 3 after "means" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete line
- 4 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "fifteen percent for the fourth through sixth credit allowance dates and ten
- 5 percent for the seventh credit allowance date for all qualified equity investments
- 6 <u>issued on or</u>"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 8 On page 3, line 10, after "than" and before "million" delete "fifty" and insert "one
- 9 **hundred**"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 4, line 29, after "least" and before "million" delete "fifty" and insert "one
- 12 hundred"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, line 7, after "of" and before "million" delete "fifty" and insert "seventy-five"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 10, after "to" and before "million" delete "fifty" and insert "seventy-five"